## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be conducted by the Town of Genesee Plan Commission on Monday, October 28, 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the Town of Genesee Town Hall, S43 W31391 Hwy 83, Genesee Depot, Wisconsin, to consider the Conditional Use request of **Jeremy Kastner**, W330 S3794 Honeysuckle Drive, Dousman, Wisconsin for an inlaw-unit in the existing single-family residence per Section 40 (B)(13) In-law Units of the Town of Genesee Zoning Code to allow said use.

• The property is described as being a part of the SE ¼ of Section 18, T6N, R18E, Town of Genesee, Waukesha County, Wisconsin. More specifically, the property is located on the east side Honeysuckle Drive, approximately 400 feet south of the intersection of Honeysuckle Drive and Mumford Lane. More specifically, the property is located at W330 S3794 Honeysuckle Drive, and containing approximately 3.28 acres of land.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of individuals with disabilities through appropriate aids and services. For additional information you can contact Jeff Herrmann, Administrator-Planner or Rachel Workman, Deputy Clerk at P.O. Box 242, Genesee Depot, Wisconsin 53127 or (262) 968-3656.

All interested parties will be heard

GENESEE TOWN PLAN COMMISSION Sharon L. Leair Town Chairman

Legal Notice to be published in the Waukesha Freeman on Friday, October 11, 2024 and Friday, October 18, 2024.